CH \$40.00 74144179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of the receiving party and the execution date of the trademark assignment previously recorded on Reel 006415 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Spectrum Global, Inc.		11/01/2016	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Athletes Outreach	
Street Address:	ess: 640 Plaza Drive	
Internal Address:	ddress: Suite 110	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	Code: 80129	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74144179	SPORTS SPECTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4076500970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-839-4200

Email: Holly.Collins@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Holly L. Collins, Esquire Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly L. Collins, Esquire
SIGNATURE:	/Holly L. Collins, Esquire/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0761

900463219



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 20, 2018

PTAS

HOLLY L. COLLINS, ESQUIRE 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 1400 ORLANDO, FL 32801 900462557

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/16/2018 REEL/FRAME: 6415/0218 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

SPORTS SPECTRUM GLOBAL, INC. DOC DATE: 11/01/1996

CITIZENSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA ENTITY: NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

PRO ATHLETES OUTREACH CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA

ENTITY: NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

378 FLYNN AVENUE

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

SERIAL NUMBER: 74144179 FILING DATE: 03/04/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1681170 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/31/1992

MARK: SPORTS SPECTRUM

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV**TRADEMARK**RECORDED: 08/22/2018 REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0762